PARTS LIST FOR

GHIEFTAIN

(w/4ch CONTROL UNIT)

ITEM 56603

1/25 SCALE R/C TANK SERIES

Parts code
19333110
19333111
19333112
19003889
10003426
19003067
10003428 *1
19003891
10117022
10443141
10115518 *1
19337039 *1

12T Pinion Gear

G2 Gear
19403124
14204038
18085632
19403024

Sus. Arm

19403025
19400943

Front Shaft (Right)

Upper Hull

Lower Hull

Turret

A Parts

B Parts

C Parts

D Parts (1 pc.)

G Parts

M Parts

P Parts

Q Paers (1 pc.)

Gear Bag

x1 G1 Gear
x2 G3 Gear
Tracks

Turret Gear Box

Battery Box (2 pcs.)

Sus. Arm Bag

x1
x1

x6 Upper Hull Attachment Plate (Front) x1
Upper Hull Attachment Plate (Rear) x1

Spring (12 pcs.)
Shaft Bag

x1 Front Shaft (Left)

x1

Parts code
3x60mm Hex Shaft
3x40mm Shaft
3x8mm Screw

Magnet

Hex Wrench
19465772 Eyelet Bag

Eyelet

8T Pinion Gear

2x6mm Tapping Screw

2.6mm Nut
19465771

Hex Boss

Screw Bag

3x20mm Screw
3x8mm Tapping Screw
2x20mm Threaded Shaft

x2
x1
x1
x1
x1

3x50mm Hex Shaft
3x28mm Shaft
3mm Flange Nut
Grease

x14 Rivet

x2
x4
X7

x3
x1
x2
x8

3x3mm Grub Screw
3mm Washer

7x5mm Spacer
3x12mm Tapping Screw
2.6x8mm Screw

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
18085633 Motor (2 pcs.)

11403431 Decal

11424422 Flag Sticker

17304060 Transmitter & Reciever Unit (1 Band)
17304061 Transmitter & Reciever Unit (2 Band)
17304062 Transmitter & Reciever Unit (4 Band)
17304063 Transmitter & Reciever Unit (5 Band)
11050842 Instructions

11000515 Empty Box

*1 Requires 2 sets for one tank.

x1
x1
x1
x1

x2
x4
x12

x1
X6
X7

TAMIYA

0809 ©2009 TAMIYA

TAMIYA,INC. 3-7 ONDAWARA, SURUGA-KU, SHIZUOKA 422-8610 JAPAN




